04-18-2000

I 1800 E HON OSHE WERE HID NURS LIKE HERE KILL CAK GE I don'n non oshe kiser hid here shi bershi bik o.: BU9-99-028

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTC 1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02
RECORD

RECORD

930
PA

101323929

Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward W. Conrad	ં ` ` જો	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Chung H. Lam	Name: International Business Machines Corporation					
Dale W. Martin		Address: New Orchard Road				
Edmund Sprogis	PADEMINITED TO THE TOTAL T	Address:	new Orenaru K	vau		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗶 No		<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	er					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: Arm	onk	State/Prov.: NY		
Other Reel 010213 Frame 0445	Country:	USA	ZIP: 10504			
Execution Date: 8/10/99, 8/12/99, 8/19/99, 8/20/	/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application	, the executio	n date of the ap	plication is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	. B. Patent No.(s)					
	}	•	• • •			
09/379,453 08/23/99	1					
	i I I	,				
	!					
A	ا Additional numbers att	tached? 🔲 Yes	X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	6 Total num	har of application	and and nationts involved.		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Frederick W. Gibb, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 37,629		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: McGinn & Gibb, P.C.						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1701 Clarendon Blvd., Ste. 100		Autilo	TIZEU TO DE CHAI	ged to deposit account		
		⊢ ⊢8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA						
Country: USA 4/18/2000 DHGUYEN 00000043 09379453 ZIP: 2220	09	50-0481				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE				
·····						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd carrect and a	ny attached conv is a true conv		
of the original document.	10.090mg m orn	1/1/9	July Cot and a	ny allaonoù oopy is a true copy		
Frederick W. Gibb, III	I Eldelle	WA MISS	Mar	March ∂2, 2000		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
Total number	of pages including co	over sheet, attachm	nents, and document			

PATENT

REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0051



BU9-99-028

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of:

Conrad et al.

Serial No.: 09/379,453

Filing Date: 08/23/99

Group Art Unit: 2811

Examiner: Unknown

SELF-ALIGNED CONTACT AREA FOR SIDEWALL IMAGE TRANSFER FORMED

CONDUCTORS

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION NOTICE

Sir:

For:

The undersigned respectfully requests a corrected recordation notice for the aboveidentified patent application. In particular, it is requested that the name of the assignor be corrected to:

EDMUND SPROGIS

Since this was our error, enclosed is a check for \$40.00 submitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Frederick W. Gibb, III

Registration No. 37,629

McGinn & Gibb, P.C.

Intellectual Property Law

1701 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 100

Arlington, Virginia 22209 (703) 294-6699

Customer No. 21254

PATENT

REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor

(1) Edward W. Conrad

County of Lamoille

City of Jeffersonville

and State of Vermont

Inventor

(2)Chung H. Lam

County of Chittenden

City of Williston

and State of Vermont

Inventor

(3) Dale W. Martin

County of Lamoille

City of High Park

and State of Vermont

Inventor

(4) Edmund Sprogis

County of Chittenden

City of Underhill

and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvements in

Title

SELF-ALIGNED CONTACT AREAS FOR SIDEWALL IMAGE TRANSFER FORMED GATE

CONDUCTORS

Dates That Inventors

Signed the Declaration

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

1999.

and (3) Dolaw Murts 1999, (4) 8/12/99 8/10/99

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City

(1) Signed at ESSex JCT, VT

Date

(Edward

W.

signature) inventor

First Name

Middle Initial

Last Name

City Date	(2) Signed at E44ex Junction, 1 on 8/19/199	VT Chung H. Fam				
	0/1//1/	(Chung First Name	H. Middle Initial	Lam Last Name) inventor	
City Date	(3) Signed at $E_{55c} \times J_{nL}$, $V + on \frac{6}{10}$	(Dale First Name	W. Middle Initial	Martin	signature) inventor	
City Date	(4) Signed at on \(\mathcal{E} \) \(\mathcal{SSEX} \) \(\overline{JC}\tau, \)		Middle Initial Middle Initial	Last Name Sprogis Last Name	signature) inventor	